
October 17, 1917.

First National Bank,

Fairbanks, Alaska.

Gentlemen:
|

- Enclosed herewith is conftrmetion of telegram of even

Gate requesting that you charge to my account and make payment to

Mr. George Hutchinson, Treasurer Divisional Road Commission, the

sum of ten thousand dollars,

In accordance with statement contained in such telegram,

I am to-day remitting like sum to the Bank of California, Seattle,
for your credit and advice. This in understanding that mp account

will have interest bearing credit as of date of receipt by the

Seattle bank.

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treasurer.



October 17, 1917.

Bank of California,

Seattle, Wash.

Gent lemen:

Enclosed herewith I hand you draft of the B. M. Behrends

Bank, of Juneau, Alaska, on the Dexter Horton National Bank, Seattle,
for $10,000.00, which amount id remitted to you for credit and advice

of this office with the First National Bank, Fairbanks.

Please promptly acknowledge receipt and disvosal of as above

advised.

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treasurer.



E. C. WAGNER, MANAGER

t

Mu

The Bank of California,4 a, roe

NATIONAL. ASSOCIATION als‘SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

Seattle, Washington Oot...23..1917

To... herritory of. Alaska

duneau.,...Alaska
Dear Sir:

Your favor of the 17th with enclosures as stated. to hand.

We credit your account §..

We enter for colleétion

We credit account of First National Bank, Fairbgnks 10,000

as requested. for your account

THE BANK OF CALIFORNIA
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

This bank in receiving collections or crediting items upon outside points, acts only
as your agent, and assumes no responsibility beyond due diligence on its part, the same as
on its own paper.
30 10M 8-17,

acT 29
Vl

wopeecae pare



( Account of

${O.c00 % Fairbanks, Alaska,’ °77 2
= / 2 191_

Received of

FIRST NATIONAL BANK
FAYRBANKS, ALASKA

by wire request from. AGoLinck oSL Len Lp
the sum of&tn. ~ toch | Og——-<POLLARS
for which I hold myself responsible to the FIRST NATIONAL BANK of Fairbanks, Alaska,
in event of any error or irregularity in tranO

RI
G
IN
AL

Address
. iat

Identified by -
THE UNION LITHOGRAPH CO., 8, F.

smission of telegram authorizing this payment.

HH wpe kefae
TREASURER mm



R.C.WOOD, Pres. GE. HUTCHINSON, CASHIER,
LUTHER C.HESS,Vice Pres. JOS. G. MORROW, Asst. CasuH.

UNITED STATES DEPOSITARY.
2
re 7

Lae nN oL

CAPITAL$ 50,000

GeirbenkydiihyOct. 20, —
-

ial

PTHWoche | 3.19

ASW

wr. G. Smith,
erritorial Treasurer,

Juneau, Alaska,
‘ear Gir:Dear Sir

As wer instructions in your

telesram of tne l7ta we nave .dd ceo. “luton-

inson, Tressurer Divisional head Gom,, the sum

aof .10,000.00, sharzging your agcounts with like

t3 @ Re ckamount and nerewith enclosinzs reé

Yours truly,

-Nareti,
MED Sasnier,



October 26, 1917.

liz, He H, Ross, Chaisnan,
Divisional Poad Comaiosion,
Feurth Territoriel Road District,
Fairbanks, Alaska.

Dear Sir
I write to advise you that there has thie day been

an spportiomnsent made af the oun ef 316,679,612 in te Forest
Reserve Youd of the Territory,such suount having been receie
ved fyvon the Treasury of the United States in

settLenent
ofr

tho Tervitory's statutory percentage of ecceipt: Jational
Forests in ALesska Cor the Piseal yaar cacin,, vene 30, I9I73‘tie said opoertionient heing ag follows:

To fppropviation for “osintenance of a Publicweloal eyaten in Alaska, ubior peovisions of
Chopter 74, SessionBs lor5, 25 per centura
Qr ARE ie Hee OO ey A at EE EY A DOO A es we

the 8 hy I69, 89
To Appropriation Tor building, repairing wad

maintoining: vords, toils ane Oridges in Alneie
ka, under provisions of “Napter 27, Sessiou
Lave, IGL9, 75 per sentum to he divided equole
ly :meon the four roud Jistricts of the ferrie
LOLs

“9
pirat

Yoad DEStLE Sty m3, 1ana“o Gecond *
gracewmene 3,52764To hita * " goocereee 3,107.43

To Fourth © 8 geen trey a 360309672

wh, G7 9.61
Of the above noted amounts be advised that the sun

of $3,227,43 is available to the Divisional tora Vowuission,
Pourth Road District, for requisition and expenditure under
provisions of Chapter 36, Session Laws of Alaska, 1917,
aGGition to auwunts ppropriated by provisions of Chapter 35,Session onva of Alaska, I9I?7,

Upon receipt of the above comwnication kindlyadvise this office to the effect.
Very truly yours,CCeir, George Hutchinson, Treas.,Divisional Road Cormission,

Fourth Terr, Read Matrict, Territorial Treasurer,
Fairbanks, Alaska.



/_ Signal Corps, Unted States Army.
|

Night Telegram
|

Number.
|

Time Hilvd,
|

Check.

Send the following Message: Juneau, Novenber 6, 1917.

First National Bonk,

Fairbanks, Alaska.

Charge my account and pay Hutchinson, Treasurer Divisionsl Road Cormission,

ten thousand dollars taking receipt. Will cover in Seattle soon or by

December thirty first at lrtest.

Smith, Trensurer.

Night letter prepaide



November 7, 1917.

First National Bank,

Fairbanks, Alaska.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith I hend you confirmation copy of

telezram sent yesterday requesting payment to Mr. George

Hutchinson, Treasurer Divisionsl Road
Count sstony “7.004a

Owing to light receipts and rather heavy disburse-

ments, I am unoble to immediately replace this payment in

effort to maintain credit balance in your bank in commensurate

amount with your depositary bomd. I trust, however, to be able

to replace it before lapse of very long time.

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treasurer.



O
RI
G
IN
AL

[2.200 ~ Fairbanks, Alaska Mf / 191.
\ Received of |

FIRSTNATIONAL BANK
FAIRBANKS, ALASKA

fe
by wire request, fro

we, Ok Y Feethe sum of rt tens ities DOLLARS
for which I hold myself responsible to the FIRST NATIONAL BANK of Fairbanks, Alaska,
in event of any error or irregularityin_transmission of telegram authorizing this payment.

Account of

Identified by
THE UNION LITHOGRAPH CO., S. F.

x

OO

Address TLGASURER Courth Torr. Read Dist



R.C.WOOD, Pres. GEO. HUTCHINSON, CasHier.
LUTHER C.HESS,Vice Pres. JOS. G. MORROW, ASST. CasH.

ie
UNITED STATES DEPOSITARY.

|

CAPITAL$ 50,000%

ourkiontK i} MUM vor. 7, 161?

Ww. G. Smita,
Territcrial Treasurer,

Juneau, Alaska,
Dear Sir:

AS per instructions in your tep-

zram of tne oth, we have said Geo. Hutchin-

son, Treasurer Divisional Road Commission,

tne sum of “10,000.00, snarginzg your account

tnis amount and cerewith enclesinzg you

recein.
Yours truly,

eo Haretinn
GHi0 Cashiorwe 8

i
LER
=C°B,okron

[es
ANSWB__!El



OFFICE OF

FOURTH DIVISION
TERRITORAL ROAD COMMISSION

H. H. ROSS, CHAIRMAN fo \en

FAIRBANKS, ALASKA, “poy pate. a j
;

3 stn Ff ¥ get
3

November “Y2th, 1Veen
Mr. We G. Smith, ’

.

to y . o .Territorial Treasurer,
Juneau, Alaska.

Dear Sir:

Your letter of Gctober 2éth, 1917, informing me

that the sum of 3,127.43 from the Forest Reserve Fund is

now available to the Divisional Road Commission, Fourth Road

District, has just been recsived and noted.

Very Truly Yaurs,

t/t Poor



Form 128¥

Signal Corps, United States Army.
Night

Number.
- |

Time Hiled,
|

Send the following Message: Juneau, November 28, 1917,

First National Bank,

Fairbanks, Alaska.

Charge my account and pay Hutchinson, Divisional Road Treasurer, ten thousand

dollars taking receipt. I credit your Seattle account with like amount,

Smith, Territorial Treasurer,

light letter prepaid.



Nov, 2, 1917.

First National Bank,

Fairbanks, Alaska.

Gentlevien;e
Enclosed herewith I hand you confirmate

ion of tclegran of even date requesting you to

cherge my account cnd pay to Mr. George Hutchinson,
Treasurer Divisional Poad Commission, the sum of

ten thousand dollarse
In accordance vith statement contained

in suck telegram I am today remitting to the Bank

of California, Senttle, like amount for your credit
and advice, This is in understanding that my account

will have interest bearing credit as of date of

receipt by the Seattle bank,

Very truly yours,

Ene, Territorial Treasurer,



Nev. 28, 4917.

Bank of California,
Seattle, Wash.

Gentlemen;=
Enclosed herewith, for credit and advice

of this office, with the “irst National Eank, Fair.

panks, I hand you draft of the B, M, Behrends Penk,

Juneau, on the Dexter Norton National Vank, Seattle,
for 310,000,000,

Please promptly acknowledge receipt of

the same, for the purpose uentioned, with the usual

advice to the Vairbanks bank.

Very truly yours,

Une territoriul Treasurer,



E. C. WAGNER, MNAGER

The Bank of Calif
NAONAL ASSOCIATION

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

SUneau, Alaskae
‘Dear Sir:

Your favor of the... S8th of. Nowe..........with enciosures as stated to hand.

We credit pour QCcOUnT Boece senneesctsenseeseneeeseceecss

We etter for 000-0 oe cee

We credit account of The.First. National. Bank,.........10,000.00/
Fairbanks, Alaska

as requested.

THE BANK OF CALIFORNIA
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

This Bank in receiving collections or crediting items upon outside points, acts only as
your agent, and assumes no responsibility beyond due diligence on its part, the same as on
its own paper.
30 10M 8-16

ut th
OTIMAs pre 10

19

Se. HHle Wi hu etoi Dec... 1917...
Territory of Alaska, Treasurer's Office,To..

Bank...



O
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ge ti) pe
g$/O 2A0— Fairbanks, Alaska, (227.5[ 19}__‘ Received of

“FIRST NATIONAL BANK te. Ft

FAIRBANKS,ALASKA 2 fe gvy -
.

by wire request fro Ai At

the sum wt oy DOLLARS
for which I hold myself responsible to the FIRST NATIONAL. BANK of Fairbanks, Alaska,
in event of any error or irregularityin transmission-of telegram authorizing this payment.

Ln 5A
Account of

Met Feerch TyoP, ree° Address “RA hig
Identified by

THE UNION LITHOGRAPH CO.. 8. F,

~ x . f e a va ext ~ © ¢ « me af— <
i



R.C.WOOD, Pres. LUTHER C.HESS,Vice Pres. GEO. HUTCHINSON, CaAsHieER.

UNITED STATES DEPOSITARY.

pee c on itre

NIK |:
CAPITAL & Surpius $400,000

euirbentaMibhay Tec, i,

DEC21 197

1917.

G&G. Smith,
Territurial Treasure:,juneau,Aiaska.

Dear ir:

Ag .sr instructions in your

telegram cf Nov. 2&tn we save -ala Geo.
«cJASURER Fourth Torr: [iced Dix.

eo Ahan atte
Futcainson,t.¢ gun OF YLO,0CG,c0, chars-

ing your account this amount ard nere-

with encicsinz, recei,t.
Yours tru-y,4

4 te oe

~

Casnier.



Form 124

\

UNITED STATES SIGNAL CORPS.
RECEIVER’S No. | “TIME FILED CHECK

— - ! — |

SEND rue FoLLOWING MESSAGE :— ‘

kmeau, dunuary 4, 1918.
!

First National Bent, Pod TE

ty

Foiroonks, Alnsin.

Charge ny c.count “nd pey George Tutchinaon, Treasurer Divisional Ro: Cormdasion,

thirty sovon hundred and seventy five Jollars fifty six cents taking receipt. I

remit
like emomt to Bark of California, Socttle, for vour crndit end clvicee

Smith, Torriterial Treasurers

Night istter npopedd.



Jamuary 5, 1918.

Firet National Bank,

Fairbanks, Alaska.

Gent lemen:

Enclosed herewith I hand you confirmation copy of

telegram sent you last evening requesting charge to my account

and payment to Mr. George Hutchinson, Treasurer Divisional Road

Commission, $3,775.56.

In accordance with statement contained in the telegram,

I am to-day remitting like amount to the Bank of California, Seattle,
for your credit and advice.

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treasurere

Hope to be able to raise balance $10,000.00, making same

commensurate in axnount with depositary pond, within a few days. I

realize that promised to do so by December Slat, but conditions

have not yet bemn propitious.

W. Ge Se



January 5, 1918.

Bank of Californias,

Seattle, Wash.

Gent lemen:

Enclosed herewith I hand you draft of the B. M. Behrends

Bank, Juneeu, on the Dexter Horton Netionel Bank, Seattle, fer

$3,773.56, for credit and advice of the Firat National Bank, Tair

benke.

Please promptly acknowledge receipt, and when advising

to Fairbanks bank, please advise as for credit and advice of this
office.

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treasurere

\



E. C. WAGNER, MANAGER

The Bank of C
‘NATIONAL, ASSOCIATION

SEATTLE, WASHINGT:

Seattle, Washington Jan....10.,..1918

T.. Territory of Alaska,

Treasurer's Office, Juneau, Alaska.
Dear Sir:

Your favor of the...0th..of Jan. with enclosures as stated. to hand.

We credit your account $...

We enter for colle&tion

We credit account of First. National.Bank, g 3,775.56
Fairbanks, Alaska

as requested. LOT your account.

THE BANK OF CALIFORNIA
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

This bank in receiving collections or crediting items upon outside points, acts only
as your agent, and assumes no responsibility beyond due diligence on its part, the same as
on its own paper.
30 10M 8-17,

len

alifornt
AN15 18

ON
\



O
RI
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IN
AL

2
: ws f-~//f— Fairbanks, Alaska, 7

A;
191__

Received of ‘Bn te,
FIRST NATIONAL BANK~~ FAIRBANKS, ALASKA

by wire
request

fro
< fgAA OYthe sum 6f- __DOLLARS

for which I hold myself sesponsble to the FIRST NATIONAL
1

BANK of pitban s, Alaska,
in event of any error or irregularityinaetelegram authorizing this payment.

/ .oo
a e ie/ 2.4 eb ey “s Cleei

Account of //
Address

Identified by ‘pbane danaid Fourth Torr, iioad Dist
THE UNION LITHOGRAPH CO.. S. F.

fg ™ :

m & x iA é NA Fa ’ * . fo. © .
* - o wr ee 7 { ae f Ay =

cg
Z f

. f 4
’



R.C.WOOD, Pres LUTHER C. HESS, Vice Pres. GEO. HUTCHINSON, CasHIEeR.

UNITED STATES DEPOSITARY. Nemes

: ,

CAPITAL & SuRPLUS $ 100,000% a
iy ole"

Soirboonks eh ton. 8, 1916 |

ur. W. G.Smite,
verritorial ireasurer,

Juneau, Alaska,
Sirs

As per instructions in your

telesran of the 4th inst. , we have paid
wee, hutchinson, Divisional noad

Conn tasion, tue sum of . 3775.50, cnarg-
ing your account amcunt and herewits

enclosin: recei.t.
Yours truly,

A a* ™

Gris Mc Vasnisr,

JAN 291

Cr Wu



Feb, I9, 1918,

Mr, H, HH. Reas, Chairman,

Divisional Road Commission,

Fourth Territorial Road District,
Fairbanks, Alaska,
Dear 5irte

For your information I submit herein statement as of
present date shoving, unexpended balance in ROAD FUND, Road Dise
trict No. 4, which will be avalluble for expenditure during the
fiseal year of I9I8,

Detailed below will be found total amount of the approe
priation made for your District by the I917 levislative Assembly;
also additional Road Yund reecipta since said apprepriation was
made are shown, Jisbursements mrde to date frem Hund are noted in
detail in order that same may be checked with vour records,

Receiptse
Appropriation for Constructing, Repairing & Maintuine
ing Trails, Reads & Briages in Road District Ho, 4,
Approved lay 3, 1917, nn wonweyl00,000,00
AuGe I, 17, Transfer from "Porest heserve Fund", Une

expended balauce of funds available for experiediture in Road District Lo, 4,an-nncewwnnwe -o=s 640,13
Oct.26, 17, Transfer fron "Forest Reserve Fund",Foretion of receipts from National torests in tluska

for year ending June 30,1917, availwble for exe
penditure in Koad sistrict Ho, 4yeannenn-ncnmee 3,127.43
TOTAL RUC IPTS ~--9103,775.56

Jul.18, 37, George Nutchinson, Trensecive Road
Comaission, Road vist. No.44,=% 5,000,00

Auge I, 17, George Hutchinsen, Treas, do, 5,000,00
Oct. 3, 17, George Hutchinson, Treas. do, I0,000,00

17, 37, George Hutchinson, Treus, do, 10,000,00
Nove 6, 17, George Hutchinson, Treas. do, 10,000.00

27, 17, Seorge Uutchinson, Treas, do, I0,000,00Jan. 4, 18, George Hutchinson, Treas, do 3279 5b 540775056
Balance available for expenditure during year 1918, «$50,000.00

\ Very truly yours
CCeGeorge Hutchinson, Treas ,

Divisional Road Cormiscion,Tourth Terr, Road District, Territorial Treasurer,

-igbursenents



Signal Corps, United States
Arnty.

Crlegram es %
SeyL ne,NeNumbe Gime Riled Gherk

=
potcoey

cneccricerteeT TTRE ERR
OR ee

, 191Send the following Message dwmen,Heres G, 1916s

To Fizet-tationsl-Bank,
FPaivou.nis, Sliacke

Cacrge- 6 .curtom! ro Geerge- Bubchinaen, Pvasourer Divisiensl-Resd
ee Cormiasion,.-five thousand dollars, -taldng- receipt- therefor. T-eredit

enone youraccount-withDank -Gslifernia,-Secttie,--in-statier-ancunt.
Smith, Territoriai Treasurer

Night--letter.-prepside

Form 1234 3—2381



March 4, 1918.

Bank of California,

Seattle, Wash.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith I hand you draft of the P.M. Behrehds

Benk, Juneau, on the Dexter Horton Notionel Bank, Seattle, for $5,000.00,

which gmount you will please credit to the account of the First National

Bank, Fairbanks, Alagi..

Kindly acknowledge receipt with your usual promptness, and

when advising the Fubrbanks bank, please advise as for ‘credit of this

office.

Very truly yours,

furritori#l Treasurer.

CC—First National Dank,

Fairbanks, ilaska.



March 4, 1218.

Pacific 11d Cure Co.,
503 Central Bldg.,

Seattle, Wash.

Gentlemen:

This office is in receipt of your letter of the 23d ult.,
regarding neccessity of osctaining a License for @ small branch gene

eral merchandise store to be opereted curing the coming season at

Port Alexender, Alaska.
Regercding license tax on merchantile businesses, I have to

advise you that such tax is inmmosed by Act of the Tederal Government,

and is collected nnd enforced through the offices of the Clerks of

the Urited States District Courts of the several judicial divisions.
Your lstter hes been foregrded to the Clerk of the Court of the First

Judicial Division, Juneau, from <hhom you will doubtless receive advice

ir dua course.
|

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treasurer.



O
RI
G
IN
AL

._Sooo- Fairbanks, Alaska <f 1t/
/ g id

]
Received of ia 2

FIRST NATAONAL
BANK™

ya
FAIRGANKS,ae “ if

= f
by wire

reaveyt
from lok,Kbit.whL . Lorre LZ ftiryt

the sum of." _#-2-¢ LO Bt at 4otf DOLLARS
for which I hold myself responsible to the FIRST NATIONAL BANK of Fairbanks, Alaska,
in event of any error or irregularity in transmission of telegram authorizing this payment.

Account of

Identified by
THE UNION LITHOGRAPH Co., 8S. F.

CEG

Sleethan.an ée a
TECASURER FoanhTorr:

Address
or: Read Da



R.C.WOOD, Pres, LUTHER C. HESS,Vice PRES. GEO. HUTCHINSON, Casuier,

UNITED STATES DEPOSITARY.
i

SUS OSAINE te

1.06.20 iA
.

eirtenh shih war. 4, 1918,

Hon. W. G. Smith,
~ Territorial Treasurer,

Juneau, Alaska,

ore:CAPITAL& SuRPLUS $2400

MAR 22 1918

Dear Sir:
As per instructions in your telegram

of the 2d inst. we have today paid Geo. Hutchinson,
Treasurer Divisional Road Commission, tne sum of

$5009.00, charging your acsount this amount and©

herewith enclosing receint.

Yours truly,

Jer
GH:MC Cashier,



J. E. RILEY, Iditarod Al. H. ROSS, Chairman N. A. SHAW, Fairbanks

OFFICE OF

Fourth Division

Territorial Road Commission
Fairbanks, Alaska

March 13th, 1918.

We. G Smith, Esq, iTerritorial Treasurer,
| 6g awry

.

Juneau, Alaska. wy

te

{i

APRE

Dear Sir:

Your letter of February 19th, giving statement

of receipts and disbursements Fourth Division Territorial
Road Commission for fiscal year 191%, and showing the

sum of $50,000.00 available for expenditure during year

1918, was received a few days ago, and the statement

checks up with my records exactly.
Thanking you for the information,

Yours truly,

NNPRow



Form 123—500 M—October, 196

SIGNAL CORPS, UNITED STATES ARMY
WASHINGTON-ALASKA MILITARY CABLE AND TELEGRAPH SYSTEM

TELEGRAM
NUMBER

, 7

\*
HECK APhe

SEND THE FOLLOWING MESSAGE:

Juneau, August 6, 1918.

First National Bank,

Fairbanks, Alaska.

Charge my account and pay George Hutchinson, Treasurer Divisional
Road Commission, ten thousand dollars. I cover like amount into your

Seattle account.
Smith, Treasurer.

Night letter prepaid.

ME FILED>
LAo
T



August 7, 1918.

Firat National Bank,

Fairbanks, Alaska.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed I hand you géonfirmation copy of telegram sent

you last evening, requesting charge to my account and payment to
George Hutchinson, Treasurer Divisional Road Commission, sum of

$10,000.00.
|

In accordance with statement contained in the telegram,

I am today remitting such sum to the Bank of California, N. A.,
Seattle, for your credit and advice.

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treasurer.



August 6, 1918.

Bank of California,

Seattle, Wash.

Gent lemens

Enclosed herewith, for credit and advice of the Firat

National Bank of Fairbanks, Alaska, I hand you draft of the B. M.

Behrends Bark, Juneau, on the Dexter Horton National Bank, Seattle,
for $10,000.00.

Please promptly acknowledge receipt of the enclosure,

and when advising the Fairbanks ‘Bank, please advise as of in replace-

ment of telegraphic order for payment as of this date.

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treasurer.



7

( ‘Received of \ Diva’

‘- # Account of

$/O.0c00
-

Fairbanks, Alaska, 87 ? 19

FIRST NATIONALBAN
Zi,by wire request from Lone Drees en,gf AK, ine 7
FA the sum o Sf VOT SZDOLLARS
be for which| holdid ye responsible to the FIRST NATIONAL BANK of Fairbanks, Alaska,° in event of any error or irregularityin transmission of telegram authorizing this payment.

.A
|

ae + . ,.Sco Ow

Address TREASURER F,

Identified by
THE UNION LITHOGRAPH CO., 8. F.

FAIRBANKS, ALAS
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E. C. WAGNER, MANAGER

Che Baik of Cal
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

SEATTLE, WASHINGT

o

- Seattle, Washington... August..13,..1918

To......Lervitory.-of..tlaska, Treasurer!s.0fTice,
Juneau, Alasks.

Dear Sir:

Your favor of the Sth with enclosures as stated, to hand.

We credit your account $

We enter for collection

We credit account of..First..National..Bank, $ 10,,060..00
Fairbanks, Alaska

as requested. in replacemcnt of telegrarhic order of
8/6/18

THE BANK YALIFORNIA
NATIONAL AS! TATION:

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

This bank in receiving collections or crediting items upon outside points, acts only
as your agent, and assumes no responsibility beyond due diligence on its part, the same
as on its own paper.
30 10M S-18

[pe
|

PEM 20
th

4
ew

i

ATG@S



Form 125—200 M—Feby. 1918
SIGNAL CORPS, UNITED STATES ARMY

a WASHINGTON-ALASKA MILITARY CABLE AND TELEGRAPH SYSTEM =

WISH TO BUILD WAGON ROAD TO ENABLE CONSTRUCTION OF STAMP MILL
COST FIVE HUNDRED ROSS HAS ALLOTTED ALL HIS FUNDS 13 THERE ANY
FUND

ean
GET THIS ADDITIONAL AMOUNT FROM.

RIGGS.

951 PM.

B Ssbs bs QC

RECEIVED at TT
90 st oO F 35 oB

FAIRBANKS ALASKA auG 14 1918

WALSTEIN SMITH

LIS RY.
|

RE(7), AUG 151
ARS@PDAUE 1 5
I .

I

{

8

918
JUNEAU.



UNITED STATES SIGNAL CORPS. 5 Pome th

SsEND THE FOLLOWING MESSAGE :—

Jmeau, August..15, 1918.

TIME FILED
;

CHECK



|

~

UNITED STATES SIGNL CPS Fn
194

SEND Tu_E FroLLowING MESSAGE :—

Juneau,August.23,.1918..= 79

cescceetncetenet First.National Bank, 000 ww. cee cess sseeseseeneneectnsesinnceemeesennses setts
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August 24, 1918.

First National Bank,

Fairbanks, Alaska.

Gent lemen:

Enclesed I hand you confirmation copy of telegram sent you

last evening requesting paynent from my account, of $10,000.00 to

George Hutchinson, Treasurer cf the Divisional Road Coumisasion.

In accordance with statement contained in the tslegram, I

am to-day renitting such amount to the Eank of Californie, N. A.,
Seattle, for your credit and advice.

Very irvly yours,

Territorial Treasurer.



fugust 24, 1918.

Bank of California, N. A.,
Seattle, Wash.

Gent lemen:

Enclased I hand you draft of the B. M. Behrends Bank, Juneau,

on the Dexter Horton National Bank, Seattle, for $10,000.00, this for

credit of such amount to the First National Bank, Fairbanks, Alaska.

Please vromtly acknoviedra receipt, ond when aivising the

Fairbenks bank, please advise as in replacement of tolagrapnic order

for payment of such amsunt as of dite of Aug. 23d.

Very truly yours,

Territerisl Treasurer.



E. G. WAGNER, MANAGER |

Che Bank of Cal
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

SEATTLE, WASHINGTO

August 31, 1918
Seattle, Washington

To Territory of Alaska, Treasurer's Office,

Juneau, Alaska.

Dear Sir:

Your favor of the
24th

with enclosures as stated, to hand.

We credit your account $

We enter for collection
°

. First National Bank, 10.0CG0.00 “”We credit account of Fairbanks $ ’
gin replacement of telegraphic onder of 8/23/21:as requeste

y
THE BANK OF CALIFORNIA

NATIONAL ASsoGIATION

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

This bank in receiving collections or crediting items upon outside points, acts only
as your agent, and assumes no responsibility beyond due diligence on its part, the same
as on its own paper.
30 10M 8-18
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by wire request from (Ny,
for whichI hold myself responsible to the FIRST NATIONAL BANK of Fairbanks, Alaska,
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